FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-01-19	99 ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
600			Attorney Docket No. 10990182-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10108039		ess of receiving party(ies):		
Balakrishna Raghunath		HEWLETT-PAC Legal Departme 3000 Hanover Palo Alto, CA	KARD COMPANY ent, M/S 20BN Street 94304		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of Conveyance:	tached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) at <u>tached? Yes X</u> No		
X Assignment	Merger	_	_ Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): April 14, 1999					
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):				
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new applic	cation, execution da	te of the application is: N/A		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No. 09/292,035 Date F	iled: 04/14/1999	N/A			
	Additional number	ers attached? <u>NO</u>			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA Hope Romero, M/S 44L18	ANY	Enclosed	ı		
19111 Pruneridge Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014		_X Authoriz	ation to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	nelief, the foregoing in	nformation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a		
Hana Banana	1 Dona D		lum 24, 1000		
Hope Romero Name of Person Signing	Signature	by vec	Jun 24, 1999 Date		
	-	g cover sheet, attachm	ents, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail document to be recorded with	required cover sheet i				
	JEVOJ K	atents and Tradema ssignment	rks		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH		n, D.C. 20231			
Marine - ·	re-				

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990182-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its

successors and assigns, the ent an application for Letters Patent	ire right, title and i	nterest, includin	g the right of pri	ority, in, to and un	der
Method And Apparatus To Cach	e The Checksum F	or Outbound Da	ta In Network Co	mmunication	
Protocols					
Filing date: April 14,	1999	Serial No.: _	09/292,035		
and the invention(s) and im continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), d Letters Patent, and any and all L may be granted thereon or there Patent.	livisionals, and ren .etters Patent of th	ewals of and so e United States	ubstitutes for sal and of countries	id application for s foreign thereto wh	aid ich
I/we additionally authorize HI be held and enjoyed by HP, its s the term or terms for which sai fully and entirely as the same v transfer not been made;	successors, assigns id Letters Patent re	s, nominees or l espectively may	egal representati be granted, reis	ves, to the full end sued or extended.	of as
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have not executed and covenant and agree that I/we will be deliver all such papers as may improvement(s), said application egal representatives, and I/we assaid invention(s) or improvement or ceedings, to sign all lawful preissue and foreign application everything possible to aid HP, it enforce, for its or their own berany and all countries provided thand assistance are paid by HP;	d will not execute will, each time a recommend of the necessary or an and said Letters gree to communicate the necessary of the necessary of the necessary assigned in the necessary of the neces	any agreement quest is made, a desirable to pe Patent, to HP, ate to HP, or to it tion and said Lall disclaimers aghtful oaths argns, nominees at protection for	in conflict herevand without under rfect the title to its successors, ts nominee, all k etters Patent, to and divisionals, of did declarations, and legal represessaid invention(s)	with, and I/we furth ue delay, execute a o said invention(s) assigns, nominees nown facts respect o testify in any le continuations, C-I-F and generally to ntatives to obtain a or improvement(s)	her and or or ing gal o's, do and
AND I/we hereby authorize a States and any official of any co patents on applications as afores and all Letters Patent for said in United States which may be in accordance with the terms of thi	ountry or countries said, to issue to HF vention(s) or improssued and granted	foreign to the l P, as assignee of evement(s), inclu	Inited States wh the entire right, uding any and all	ose duty it is to iss title and interest, a Letters Patent of t	sue any the
I/we further authorize and o application now identified by the shall have been made known to t	e attorney docket i	number and title	set forth above	as soon as the sa	aid me
3. Carter hus Rapused	^,		-211.1	24	
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Da	nte Assignment Sign	ed: 04/14/	99	
5 . , ,	h	Doto Angli-	ation Signed: $04/$	14199	
nventor's Typed Name: <u>Balakrishna Rag</u> i	nunatn	Date Applica	ation Signed: UT	17//	
tate of California)) ss.:				
County of Santa Clara)				
Before me this 14 day of Apr_{i}	1 1999 person	ally appeared B	alakrishna Raqhunath	wh	o is-
ersonally known or proved to me on	the basis of satisfactor	ory evidence to be	the person who ac	knowledged the forego	oing
nstrument of assignment to be his/ her fro			1 1 2 2	. 7 - · · · · ·	1 ~
		EBRAZNER-MOREHEAD mission #1190998	Notary Public	e bouzner My	eroc
		Public - California	My commission e	e Bisner Mu expires: July 25, 2	004

CANDACE BRAZNER-MOREHEAD Commission #1190998 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 2002

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) Rev 11/98 (Assign) **RECORDED: 06/28/1999**

PATE Not 1

REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0236